EXHIBIT 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: ESE5B588-13C1-4165-8A00-FEQ1CF7F2AF5

@ CENTRALSQUARE

February 23, 2023

Santa Barbara Sheriff’s Office
4434 Calle Real

PO Box 6427

Santa Barbara, CA 93160-6427

This letter provides the renewal amount owed in order to continue support for your TriTech System. This
letter also provides the amount of funding necessary in order to purchase additional software and services.

Renewal of Software Support Agreement

Client agrees to renew its Software Support Agreement dated June 2006, the terms of which are
incorporated by reference herein as though set forth in full, and according to the terms and conditions
included herein. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Software Support
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. With respect to the content herein, in the event of any
conflict between this Software Support Renewal and the Software Support Agreement, the terms of this
Software Support Renewal shall control. Payment of $207,417.38, in accordance with Quote Q-119145,
will bring Client current through March 31, 2024.

Supplemental Purchases

Field Ops

Client shall be charged a subscription fee in the amount of $2,640.00 for the supplemental purchase of 22
Field Ops subscriptions in accordance with Quote-127619. This purchase shall be governed by the terms
and conditions of the IQ Subscription Service License & Use Agreement with an effective date of
February 19, 2019. Payment shall be in accordance with the payment terms contained in Quote-127619.

Support Renewal and Supplemental Purchase Combined Amount

The projected amount inclusive of the Support Renewal and additional purchases equals $210,057.38.

Santa Barbara Sheriff’s Office TriTech Software Systems

Accepted By (Signaturg) Accepted By (Signature)

DocuSigned by:

g};ﬁ {@\ —— Fow L durson.

CA1F6996BA0CAF7...

Printed Name %FL&, BrLow Printed Name

Ron Anderson

Title  SpeU ¢ Title

Chief sales officer

D 9 Dat
e '3 i ?‘iéi/éf;? 5/a452023

Page1of1



	Exhibits 1-3 2023 Board Letter 11
	Exhibits 1-3 2023 Board Letter 12

