EXHIBIT 4



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 78B5D528-7BFE-418B-8B8A-D5516F4AG38A

FIFTEENTH AMENDMENT TO SOFTWARE SUPPORT AGREEMENT WITH TRITECH SYSTEM

THIS EIFTEENTH AMENDMENT to the System Agreement dated June 27, 2006 with Contractor
TriTech Software Systems, a CentralSquare Technologies company, (hereafter “TriTech”) is made and
entered into this 28™ day of June, by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of
the State of California (hereafter “County”) and TriTech Software Systems (hereafter “Tritech”), (hereafter
the “Fifteenth Amendment”). For purposes of this Fifteenth Amendment, the County and TriTech shall be
referred to collectively as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an initial agreement to purchase TriTech’s CAD system on June
27, 2006 (hereafter the “Agreement”), with an annual Software Support Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Parties renewed the Software Support Agreement with an effective date of April
1, 2023;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to Amend the Agreement to:

(1) Extend the software support included in the original Agreement for an additional year
from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024.

{2) Add a supplemental purchase of additional twenty-two Field Ops licenses to the amount
listed in the Fifteenth Amendment for a total of one hundred five license.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is mutually agreed upon as follows:

(1) The term of the Agreement {Exhibit K}, Section 4, Term, is extended from April 1,
2023 to March 31, 2024 for the renewal of Software Support Agreement in the
amount of $207,417.38, for the Software specified in Renewal Order Q-119145,
which is due upon execution of this Fifteenth Amendment. For the extended
term of April 1, 2023, to March 31, 2024, there will be a supplemental purchase
of twenty-two Field Ops licenses for one year will in the amount of $2,640.00, as
specified in Quote # Q-127619, which is due upon execution of this Fifteenth
Amendment.



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 78B5D52B-7BFE-418B-888A-D5516F4AB38A

In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue unchanged and in full force
and effect.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78550528-7BFE-4188-8BBA-05516F4A638A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this 15th Amendment to be effective on the

date executed by the County.

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

By:

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Santa Barbara Sheriff’s Office

By: %ﬂéw 3/’3*“/3'}

Bill Brown, Sheriff

APPROVED AS TO FORM;

Rachel Van Mullem
County Counsel

Bv:()jﬁ\ﬂ\ \’“"

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO
CONTENT:

Greg Milligan
Risk Manager

s Greg Milligan

; , Qrg@ Mﬂ(ggﬂ
Signature: Greg Mitlpan (Aps 272023 14:56 POT)

Email: gmilligan@countyofsb.org

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By:

Das Williams, Chair

Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller

By: Juan lzquierdo

Auditor-Controller

SIGNATORY TO THE AMENDMENT:

Ron Anderson
TriTech Software Systerns, a CentralSquare
Technologies Company

B Dacusigned by:

y:

l Kon. fudirson
G768F 1ADTT4G4aS55,,.



doc02754020230427141929

Final Audit Report 2023-04-27
Created: 2023-04-27
By: Dalyne Watkins (daw3843@sbsheriff.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAgA1hnvnipfA760TALBIWSBKFQaW2pyseB

"doc02754020230427141929" History

T Document created by Dalyne Watkins (daw3843@sbsheriff.org)
2023-04-27 - 9:33:04 PM GMT- IP address: 161.213.76.64

s Document emailed to Greg Milligan (gmilligan@countyofsb.org) for signature
2023-04-27 - 9:34:02 PM GMT

ot Email viewed by Greg Milligan (gmilligan@countyofsb.org)
2023-04-27 - 9:56:05 PM GMT- IP address: 161.213.76.66

&% Document e-signed by Greg Milligan (gmilligan@countyofsb.org)
Signature Date: 2023-04-27 - 9:56:37 PM GMT - Time Source: server- [P address: 161.213.76.66

&3 Agreement completed.
2023-04-27 - 9:56:37 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




Signature: —¢%=

Juan L;qumrdo {May 4, 2023 0058 PDT}

Email: jizquierdo@countyofsb.org



Exihibit 4-15th Amendment Signature Page

Final Audit Report 2023-05-04
Created: 2023-05-04
By: Marina Battistelli (mnb5549@sbsheriff.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction 1D: CBJCHBCAABAAHHPM7AfYT-ohnNMDFI_wQnFqcAz50isC

"Exihibit 4-15th Amendment Signature Page" History

%9 Document created by Marina Battistelli (mnb5549@sbsheriff.org)
2023-05-04 - 4:54:54 PM GMT

% Document emailed to Juan Izquierdo (jizquierdo@countyofsb.org) for signature
2023-05-04 - 4:55:35 PM GMT

" Email viewed by Juan Izquierdo (jizquierdo@countyofsb.org)
2023-05-04 - 4:57:44 PM GMT

2% Document e-signed by Juan lzquierdo (jizquierdo@countyofsb.org)
Signature Date: 2023-05-04 - 4:58:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server

& Agreement completed.
2023-05-04 - 4:58:18 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




